Table of Contents

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 10

2

Effective Date: 12/01/1989 Status: Effective

FERC Docket: RP89- 65-003

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 10 The Inland Gas Company: First Revised Volume No. 1

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 10 : Effective

Superseding: Subst. Alt. Fifth Revised Sheet No. 10

THE INLAND GAS COMPANY, INC.

Currently Effective Rates Applicable to Rate Schedules FTS and ITS Rate Per Mcf

| | Base Rate \$ | Surcharge 1/ | Annual Charge Adjustment 2/ \$ | Effective Rate | |
|-------------------|--------------------|--------------|---|-------------------|------|
| Rate Schedule FTS | | | | | |
| D-1 | 3.0574 4/ | - | - | 3.0574 | |
| D-2 | .1005 4/ | - | - | .1005 | |
| Commodity: | | | | | |
| Maximum | .2539 5/ | .5131 | .0017 | .7687 | |
| Minimum | .0070 | .0000 | .0017 | .0087 | 3.14 |
| Rate Schedule ITS | | | | | |
| Maximum | .4549 6/ | .5131 | .0017 | .9697 | |
| Minimum | .0070 | .0000 | .0017 | .0087 | 3.14 |

^{1/} Pursuant to Section 21 of Inland's FERC Gas Tariff, First Revised Volume No. 1

^{2/} Pursuant to Section 154.38(d)(6) of the Commission's Regulations.

^{3/} Seller shall retain for company-use and unaccounted-for requirements the indicated percentage of the gas tendered for transportation.

^{4/} The minimum rate under the D-1 and D-2 Reservation Charge is zero (0).

^{5/} Rate comprised of: 21.02 > (Gathering); 4.37 > (Transmission).

^{6/} Rate comprised of: 21.02> (Gathering); 24.47> (Transmission).